Any investments in or transactions with other BNYM related party entities are individually identified in the portfolio statement and the
Securities Lending note respectively.

14 Financial instruments

The risk factors relating to the Sub-fund are discussed more fully in Note 2 of the notes applicable to the financial statements of all the
Sub-funds on pages 11 to 14.

Market Price Risk

The value of the Sub-fund's investments which were exposed to market price risk was as follows:

30/06/2022
£

30/06/2021
£

Investments held at the balance sheet date 62,390,490 70,616,558

Annual Report & Accounts - BNY Mellon Equity Income Booster Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements
(continued)

103

14 Financial instruments (continued)

Market Price Sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return and the net assets to an increase or decrease of 5% (30/06/2021: 5%) in the fair
values of the Sub-fund's investments. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of market
conditions in the year. The sensitivity analysis is based on the impact of a change to the value of the Sub-fund’s investments at each balance
sheet date.

30/06/2022 30/06/2021
5% Increase in

fair value
£

5% Decrease in fair
value

£

5% Increase in
fair value

£

5% Decrease in fair
value

£

Derivative securities (1,777) 1,777 — —
Non-derivative securities 3,119,525 (3,119,525) 3,530,828 (3,530,828)

Net capital impact 3,117,748 (3,117,748) 3,530,828 (3,530,828)

Valuation of financial instruments

The categorisation of financial instruments in the tables below reflect the methodology used to measure their fair value.

30/06/2022
Assets

£

30/06/2022
Liabilities

£

Level 1: Quoted prices 62,390,490 —
Level 2: Observable market data — (35,542)
Level 3: Unobservable data — —

62,390,490 (35,542)

30/06/2021
Assets

£

30/06/2021
Liabilities

£

Level 1: Quoted prices 70,616,558 —
Level 2: Observable market data — —
Level 3: Unobservable data — —

70,616,558 —

Level 1: Unadjusted quoted price in an active market for an identical instrument.

Level 2: Valuation techniques using observable inputs other than quoted prices within Level 1.